insert the return section of the drain
piping into the hydraulic operating fluid.
Also, observe the values in the following
table to limit the drain back pressure to
14 psi.
•Management of Hydraulic Operating
   Fluid
Use good-quality hydraulic operating fluid,

Installation Dimension Drawing The ZR-T02-*-5895* is the recommended remote control valve. Provide piping to the remote
control valve at a pipe volume of 9 cu in or less.
Explanation of Model No.:
Pressure adjustment range
  0: 286 - 500
  1: 286 - 1000
  2: 429 - 2000
  3: 429 - 3000
P: Pressure compensation type (remote control mode)
Max. pump capacity (cm³/rev)
  Nominal 8, 16, 22, 35, 45
Pump size  0, 1, 2
Design No.
  E30: PVS-0*
  E12: PVS-1*, PVS-2 *
  E20: PVS-2*-45P3 only
P-Q Characteristics
Set by remote
control V
M
ax
. p
um
p
ca
pa
ci
ty
 q
 c
u
in
/r
ev
Discharge pressure P psi
PVS-0B-8P*-E30
PVS-2B-35 P*-E1345
PVS-1B-16 P*-E1322
1/4 SAE
N
ACH
I
3/8 SAE
4.76
4–M10x16
3/4 SAE Code 61 1” SAE Code 61
525.4
12.5

■ The coil surface temperature increases if this pump is kept continuously energized.
    Do not touch the surface of the coil directly with your hands.
Explanation of Model No.:
Pressure adjustment range
  0: 286 - 500
  1: 286 - 1000
  2: 429 - 2000
  3: 429 - 3000
R    : Solenoid cutoff controlA
S
Max. pump capacity (cm³/rev)
  Nominal 16, 22, 35, 45
Pump size  1, 2
1: AC110-115V
2: AC220-230V
3: DC12V
4: DC24V
Solenoid power supply
A: SA-G01
S: SS-G01
Solenoid specifications
PVS  --  1 B  --   16 R  2 S  1  --  E13
SOL
"ON"
SOL
"OFF"
P-Q Characteristics
Discharge pressure P psi
Pu
m
p
ca
pa
ci
ty
 q
cu
 in
/r
ev
PVS-2B- 35 R*A*-E1345      S
Code 61 - 3/4 Code 61 - 1
SOL  b
N
ACHI
3/8 SAE
4.76 0
–0.012
4–M10x16

■ The coil surface temperature increases if this pump is kept continuously energized.
    Do not touch the surface of the coil directly with your hands.
Explanation of Model No.:
PVS-2B- 35 RQ*A*-E2045         S
PVS-1B- 16 RQ* A*-E13
Discharge pressure P psi
Pu
m
p
ca
pa
ci
ty
 q
cu
 in
/r
ev
P-Q Characteristics
P 1
q1
q2
P 2
SOL "ON"
SOL "OFF"Pressure adjustment range
  0: 286 - 500
  1: 286 - 1000
  2: 429 - 2000
  3: 429 - 3000
RQ : 2-pressure, 2-flow rate control w/solenoid cutoffA
S
Max. pump capacity (cm³/rev)
  Nominal 16, 22, 35, 45
Pump size  1, 2
1: AC110-115V
2: AC220-230V
3: DC12V
4: DC24V
Solenoid power supply
A: SA-G01
S: SS-G01
Solenoid specifications
22 S
SOL  b
N
ACH
I
3/8 SAE
525.4
21
.2
12.5
158.5
22±0.2
47
.5
±0
.2
6
77.5
181.5 19
.0
5